2013-356

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
SARPY COUNTY, NEBRASKA

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TO CONTRACT FOR 48"
STREET AND RAYNOR PARKWAY PAVING, PROJECT C-77 (95-3) FOR THE
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

WHEREAS, pursuant to Neb. Rev. Stat. § 23-104 (Reissue 2012), the County has the
power to do all acts in relation to the concerns of the County necessary to the exercise of its
corporate powers; and,

WHEREAS, pursuant to Neb. Rev. Stat. § 23-103 (Reissue 2012), the powers of the
County as a body are exercised by the County Board; and,

WHEREAS, a bid was awarded to MFT Construction Co. for the 48" Street and Raynor
Parkway Paving , Project C-77 (95-3) by Resolution No. 2012-336 and,

WHEREAS, additional work has been identified as shown on the attached Change Order
No. 1 which increases the contract total by an additional $ 8,992.48; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SARPY COUNTY BOARD OF
COMMISSIONERS THAT the Change Order No. 1 in the amount of an additional $8,992.48 is
hereby approved.

FURTHER BE IT RESOLVED that the Chairman of this Board is hereby authorized to
sign the attached Change Order No. 1.

The above Resolution was approved by a vote of the Sarpy County Board of
Commisggners at a public meeting duly held in accordance with applicable law on the
day of Qrotedaers 2013,
Attest

ol e

arpy County Board Chairman




Description:
Change Order:
Status:

Type:
Summary:

Change Order Description:

Awarded Project Amount:

Authorized Project Amount:

Change Order Amount:

Revised Project Amount:

New Items

ttem

-f-l)’ei'aui(

«

Secﬁoﬁ: Sé'é on o

$C0002.32 LF

Pavement Marking Removal

Renson: Missed in original plans.

(i Iicm)

Sarpy County

Change Order Details
C-77(95-03)

48th Street & Raynor Parkway
!
Pending Approval

Striping Removal

Date Created:

09/17/2013

Datc Approved:

Remove existing striping on 48th Street. Removal price (bump grinding and shotblasting) is ${.12/LF x 8,029

=$8,992.48

$211,275.77
5211,275.77

$8,992.48
$220,268.25

8,029.00

Eénd!ng Qlﬁ_z{n(i(y . Unit Prié?,

- Dotiar Amouni |

1

s T
N -1

$1.120 $8,992.48

o P92

Accepled: Contractor {Authorized Signature)

Accepted: Engineek({Autharized Signaturey -

~ W amona.,

Authorized Signaturce)

Change Order Details: C-77(95-03) Page 1 of |

09/17/2013






SARPY COUNTY

Dennis L. Wilson, P.E., PhD PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
Sarpy County Engineer 15100 South 84th Street « Papillion, NE 68046-2895
Phone (402) 537-6900 « FAX (402) 537-6955 « www.sarpy.com

MEMORANDUM

To: Sarpy County Board of Commissioners

From: Dennis L. Wilson, P.E., PhD , Sarpy County Enginee@d

Subject: C-77(95-3) 48" Street and Raynor Parkway Change Order #1
Date: September 24, 2013

I recommend approval of the Resolution for the authorizing of Change Order #1
for 48" Street and Raynor Parkway in the amount of $8,992.48.

This change order is for removal of the existing paint strips on 48" Street. The
contractor and Sarpy County have agreed to the footage of line removal at
8,902.48 feet. There were no provisions as noted on the plans for removal of
any striping. It was assumed that the current paint was going to be removed
when they were grooving for the preformed tape.

After inspection of the existing striping it was determined that the thickness of
paint was greater than the groover was able to handle. Therefore the
subcontractor prior to placing the preformed tape was to grind as much of the
original paint off to allow the grooving operation for the placement of the
preformed tape.

The thickness of the paint that is being applied during the spring of each year is
15 mil. Therefore the paint after several years tends to build up over the various
applications.

With the cost of the Change Order #1 that increases the overall project by
4.24%.

DLW/bjh



